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high wage-high demand occupations in Career Learning 
areas
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Our definition of high-wage and high-demand occupations

High-wage Occupations
Occupations paying more than the all-industry, all-ownership median wage for statewide or a 
particular area

High-demand Occupations
Occupations having more than the median number of total (growth plus replacement) openings for 
statewide or a particular area

High-skill Occupations
Occupations with a typical educational level needed for entry of postsecondary training (non-degree) 
or higher 
OR 
Occupations with an apprenticeship as the “typical on-the-job training” level
OR
Occupations typically needing related work experience or long-term OJT for entry and postsecondary 
training (non-degree) or above as competitive. 
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One way to look at what’s needed: 
most projected job openings over 10 years



Occupations with the most forecasted openings in Ag., food and natural resource Systems
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618

434

224

197

152

Logging Equipment Operators

Buyers and Purchasing Agents

Biological Technicians

Refuse and Recyclable Material Collectors

Supervisors of Farming, Fishing, and Forestry
Workers

High Wage, High Demand Occupations with the most job 
openings projected 2021-2031

Agriculture, Food, and Natural Resource Systems

Source: Oregon Employment Department



Occupations with the most forecasted openings in Arts, information and communication
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942

408

296

173

171

Software Developers and Software
Quality Assurance Analysts and

Testers

Computer User Support Specialists

Computer and Information Systems
Managers

Network and Computer Systems
Administrators

Computer Systems Analysts

High Wage, High Demand Occupations with the 
most job openings projected 2021-2031

Arts, Information & Communications

Source: Oregon Employment Department
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Occupations with the most forecasted openings in business management

2,517

2,236

1,990

1,565

1,258

General and Operations Managers

Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing
Clerks

Secretaries and Administrative Assistants,
Except Legal, Medical, and Executive

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and
Manufacturing, Except Technical and

Scientific Products

First-Line Supervisors of Office and
Administrative Support Workers

High Wage, High Demand Occupations with the most job 
openings projected 2021-2031

Business Management

Source: Oregon Employment Department



Occupations with the most forecasted openings in health science
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2,145

1,214

498

488

452

Registered Nurses

Medical Assistants

Medical and Health Services Managers

Dental Assistants

Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational
Nurses

High Wage, High Demand Occupations with the most job 
openings projected 2021-2031

Health Science

Source: Oregon Employment Department



Occupations with the most forecasted openings in human resources
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4,226

953

603

528

416

Educational Instruction and Library Workers,
All Other

Social and Human Service Assistants

Food Service Managers

Elementary School Teachers, Except Special
Education

Secondary School Teachers, Except Special
and Career/Technical Education

High Wage, High Demand Occupations with the most job 
openings projected 2021-2031

Human Resources

Source: Oregon Employment Department



Occupations with the most forecasted openings in industrial and engineering systems
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2,482

1,580

1,277

1,152

742

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers

Carpenters

Electricians

Construction Laborers

Industrial Truck and Tractor Operators

High Wage, High Demand Occupations with the most job 
openings projected 2021-2031

Industrial and Engineering Systems

Source: Oregon Employment Department



Equity as measured by demographics
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2021 Workforce (private industry) Lane County United States

White 81% 62%

Black or African American 2% 12%

American Indian or Alaska Native 1% 1%

Asian 3% 7%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0.3% 0.2%

Two or More Race Groups 3% 2%

Hispanic or Latino (of any race) 10% 17%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Quarterly Workforce Indicators

Our workforce is less diverse than the nation…



Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Quarterly Workforce Indicators 
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..but workforce change is happening quickly
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Example 2: Demographic roles

Source: Oregon Employment Department, US Census Bureau Quarterly Workforce Indicators, Bureau of Labor Statistics 

Women make up more of the construction industry, but occupations lag 
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Construction & extraction occs

Construction & building inspectors
Painters & paperhangers

Carpet, floor, & tile installers
Glaziers

Construction laborers
Sheet metal workers

Carpenters
Drywall & ceiling tile installers

Construction equipment operators
Brick, block, & stonemasons

Plumbers & pipefitters
Electricians

HVAC mechanics & installers
Cement masons & related

Percent women in construction occupations 
U.S. 2021



Support Business ∙ Promote Employment 15

Source: Oregon Employment Department, US Census Bureau Quarterly Workforce Indicators, Bureau of Labor Statistics 

Health care has gotten much more diverse in the last 30 years
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Source: Oregon Employment Department, Bureau of Labor Statistics 

Health occupations also differ by race and ethnicity

Percentage of Workers by Race and Ethnicity
2021, U.S.

Highest Lowest
Black or African American

Nursing assistants 33% Diagnostic medical sonographers 3%
Home health aides 32% Dental hygienists 3%

Licensed practical and licensed 
vocational nurses 28% Chiropractors 3%

Asian
Pharmacists 20% Speech-language pathologists 1%

Dentists 20% Healthcare social workers 1%
Physical therapists 13% Psychiatric technicians 1%

Hispanic or Latino
Dental assistants 30% Nurse practitioners 6%

Medical assistants 30% Physical therapists 5%
Home health aides 26% Occupational therapists 4%



Employment Department data on Qualityinfo.org
The occupational profile page
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From the homepage, hover over “tools” and click on “occupation and wage information”
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Enter an occupation and do a search
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Use the little globe to select an area.
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Select data
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Wage Range and employment projections

 High wage 
occupations are 
those with a median 
wage more than the 
overall median for 
an area.

 High demand 
occupations have 
more than the 
median number of 
openings for an 
area.



Brian Rooney, Regional Labor Economist
541-359-9546
Brian.T.Rooney@employ.oregon.gov

HENRY FIELDS, WORKFORCE ANALYST
541-359-9178
HENRY.L.FIELDS@employ.oregon.gov
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